

IN THE COURT OF LD. ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

Present: Sri Vikramjit Sen.
J.O.Code: WB01178.

Garhbeta P.S.198 of 2024
G.R. Case No.270 of 2024
CIS - 298 of 2024

Order dated 09.07.2024:

Record is taken on board on the strength of put up petition.

Accused persons namely, 1. Najibur Mondal @ Mandal, 2. Motibur Mondal @ Matilal Mandal, 3. Karim Mondal @ Kari Mondal @ Karim, 4. Aktar Mondal @ Akthar Mandal, 5. Tahajul Mondal @ Mandal, 6. Saniul Mondal @ Mandal and 7. Tohir Mondal @ Tahid Mandal have surrendered voluntarily before the Court today.

One bail application with vokalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused persons. Let them be kept with the case record.

Heard the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons.

Heard the Ld. APP.

Considered.

Perused the materials-on-record.

The FIR noted sections are bailable and Magistrate triable in nature. Investigation is in its very early stage. The accused persons have surrendered voluntarily before the Court today. Therefore, the bail application of the accused persons is allowed but in interim form.

Accordingly, above named accused persons may find interim bail of Rs.500/- each with one surety each i.d. J/C.

If on bail, to date (~~04.09.2024~~) for appearance and I/O's report in final form.

Sd/-(VIKRAMJIT SEN)

Sd/-

A.C.J.M. (I/C.)

Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.