

**IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

**“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”**

**G.R. No- 270/2024.**

**Garhbeta P.S Case no- 198/2024.**

**Reg. No- 298 of 2024.**

**Order dated-01.02.2025:**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused persons namely **1. Najibur Mandal 2. Matibur Mandal @ Matilal Mandal 3. Karim Mandal @ Kari Mondal 4. Aktar Mandal @ Akthar Mandal 5. Tahajul Mandal 6. Samiul Mandal 7. Tohir Mandal @ Tahid Mandal** are on A.I bail.

One absent petition filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of said accused person and praying for time.

Prayer for time is **allowed.**

Let the petition be kept with the record.

A.I bail extended till next date.

**To 11.04.2025 for appearance id W/A last chance.**

Sd/-

A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.